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Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
2009-0471 Appointment Introduced

Appointment of Kurt Wachholz to the 2030 City of West Allis Comprehensive Plan Steering
Committee.
Introduced: 7/7/2009 Controlling Body: Advisory Committee
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WEST ALLIS

Wisconsin
Award for
Municipal
Excellence

MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Devine
Mayor

414/302-8290
July 7, 2009 414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@ci.west-allis.wi.us
Honorable Members of the www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

West Allis Common Council
7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis WI 53214

Dear Common Council Members:

This letter is to inform you that School Superintendent Kurt Wachholz has been added as a member
of the City of West Allis Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee.

The Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee consists of members representing a broad spectrum
of community interests, including citizen representatives, members of the business community, and
members of the Plan Commission, Community Development Authority, School District, and
Common Council. Steering Committee members’ terms will expire upon Council adoption of the
Plan or January 1, 2010. Attached to this letter is an updated membership list for the Steering
Committee.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

oo Jorme

Dan Devine,
Mayor

DD: jfw
Attachment

MYR\CORR\CCLTR.CompPlanCmte 070709



City of West Allis

2030 Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee

Michael Benedict
2420 S. 62 St., 53219

Wayne B. Clark
12112 W. Holt Ave., 53227

Kyle Harmon
Whitnall Summit Co.
6737 W. Washington St., 53214

Rick Kellar
West Allis Medical Center
8901 W. Lincoln Ave., 53227

Aaron Konkol
10335 W. Oklahoma Ave., 53227

Jim Lisinski
9712 W. Harding P1., 53227

Wendy Matel

3666 S. 123 St., Greenfield 53228
Freese’s Candy Shoppe

7312 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214

Gerald Matter
11426 W. Montana Ave., 53227

Michael May
837S.113 St., 53214

Matthew Rupena
Rupena’s Inc.
7641 W, Beloit Rd., 53219

Kurt Wachholz
WA-WM School District
9333 W. Lincoln Ave., 53227

Ald. Thomas Lajsic
2755 S. 74 St., 53219

Ald. Vince Vitale
5758 W. KK River Pkwy., 53219

Ald. Martin Weigel
7415 W. Greenfield Ave., 53214
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329-0372
225-2259

mbenedict@mmsd.com (work)
mpbenedict@gmail.com (home)

546-1872
262-784-6020
wayne@maglioandclark.com

475-3500
414-430-1011
kharmon@summit-city.com

328-6834
rick kellar@aurora.org

1-877-272-3399
akonkol@glr-law.com

545-7782
881-4407

453-5353
414-839-1567
freeses@wi.rr.com

541-9967
414-550-0431

453-8090
807-1912

mmay@iraffic-ad.com
543-7447

604-3006
wachk@wawm.k12.wi.us

327-2661

328-5301
tlajsic@oilgear.com (work)
tlajsic@att.net (home)

545-5659

774-0639
mweigel@wi.rr.com



